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REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

ELECTRICAL LEGEND
E’:" P, - < - , ¥t
1 4}:[%
W b Y ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES
CEILING FAN
E .1 WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT (PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)
& PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.
E ) CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE Qp DOUBLE SECURITY
= TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED. LIGHT
2X4 FLUORESCENT
- E -3 ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE. LIGHT RISTURE
O RECESSED CAN LIGHT
/ 4 f ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY BATH EXAUST FAN
=5 - / E4 BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL @ WITH LIGHT
N / 4 - BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
N ) @ o =~ g NEAR ALL BEDROOMS, & BATH EXAUST FAN
S s e —~ | ¢_ LIGHT FIXTURE
- L F TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
¢ ; E .5 DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S ) DUPLEX OUTLET
e M zomr = DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
s ELEC. SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION. b 220v OUTLET
UL PaneL -
AlC iy (ﬁ) d.b dj)aq GFI DUPLEX OUTLET
DISCONNECT / I E -6 ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
/ Ly 5 o L DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS. $ SMOKE DETECTOR
_, I FROD & SHELF i - %
_ | oot o "b\‘- @ g $ WALL SWITCH
by
! -\ . # ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
| S “ = N\ Y 2 ‘= E -7 70 BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY. $s S WAY WALL SINTEGH
: " - ~ \‘\ g $ 4 WAY WALL SWITCH
f m ] = \\—— i ] ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI
/ E | & /4 \K:I % ; E -8 (ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT) Gpery | WATER PROOF GFI OUTLET
f 8| ~—" ¢ v PHONE JACK
m b
1 R :ﬁ I E __9 ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE (@) TELEVISION JACK
-(1)@- FLOOD ELEVATION
| 0] GARAGE DOOR OPENER
@E: i Ut s ) | WALL HEATER
3 L (3D & SHELF o Q;ED
T —— oo R ——
| L ’
) i
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CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
NEED FOR INTERIOR BEARING
IN ALL AREAS BY REVIEWING
THE ROOF TRUSS PLAN

( BY THE SUPPLIER ) BEFORE
FINALIZING FOUNDATION PLAN.
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FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

DETAIL #

F1

SHEET #

F2

REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to

Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: These plans and
"Windload Engineering”, Sheet S-1, attached,
comply with Florida Building Code 2004,
Section 1609 wind loads, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
building at specified location. In case of canflict,
structural requirements, scope of work, and
builder responsibilities on sheet S-1 contral.
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7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATING UNBLOCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON

NAILS 6" O.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.C.

GABLES
LOADS
(2)2x4/6 SPF#2 —
DOUBLE TOP PLATE
NOTE: SEALALL ——/ 2'-0" MAX

PENETRATIONS IN TOP
PLATE AND FIRE STOP
BLOCKING WITH CODE
APPROVED SEALANT

WALL STUD TABLE
1-2x4@16'OC TO 119" WALL HEIGHT
2X4/6 PT PINE SOLE PLATE 1-2x4@12°0C  |TO 130" WALL HEIGHT
ANCHORED W/ 1/2°x10" 1-2x6@16"0C TO 18-10" WALL HEIGHT
ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 2x2x.140" 1-2x6@12°0C  |T020.0" WALL HEIGHT
STEEL WASHER SPACING PER
TABLE & 8" FROM CORNERS 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED

EACH WAY

I

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
@ 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS
FROM ANCHOR TABLE PER TRUSS UPLIFT

2X4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS @ 16"
0.C. W/ SP4/6 TOP & BOTTOM SEE
WALL STUD & WALL STUD
ANCHOR TABLES

7/16" OSB WALL SHEATHING FULLY
BLOCKED, 8d COMMON NAILS 3"
0.C. EDGE, 12" 0.C. FIELD

W/ 6X6-1.4/11.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED
ON CHAIRS @ 2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH
CONC., 6-MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER W/ 6"
LAPS SEALED W/ POLY TAPE OVER
TERMITE TREATED & COMPACTED FILL

=

SEE =
FOUNDATION FINISH GRADE
DETAILS
STUD ANCHOR TABLE
TYPICAL ALTERNATE |
TRUSS UPLIFT & MAX| ANCHORBOLT SP4/SP6 SPHAISPHB
100" WALL HIGHT SPACING SPACING SPACING
77018 48" 0. 48 0C. NiA
95018 48" 0. 200, WA
127018 37 0C. 160G, 370,
1500 LB 24"00. 16°0.C. 16°0.C.
LTTI31 Wi 508" X 7" (2) HTS20 NAILED TO
220018 WEDGE ANCHOR WA STUD PACK
NOTE: SP2 TOP & SP1 BOTTOM ALTERNATE FOR SP4/6
NOTE:
MINIMUM ANCHOR BOLT SPACING FOR WALLS WITH A HEIGHT
GREATER THAN 100" AND LESS THAN 14'-0" SHALL BE 32" 0.C.

W1 - SINGLE STORY EXT. WALL SECTION

SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" REV-22-AUG-03

SEE WALL SECTIONS
66" W1.4XW1.4 WWM.
(1)#5 ONT., IN HDR. BLOCK PLACED @ 2" DEPTH ON
BOND EAM @ SLAB EDGE CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH
INTERSCTION w/ STEMWALL ==
-PS| @ 28 DAYS
STty 6 MIL VAPOR
APPROXIMATE " 2
FINISH GRADE I BARRIER W/ 6"
(1) #5 STEEL JOWEL w I 'ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂfgz
24" HOOK BEIT INTO :
SLABAND 6"IOOKAT £ TERMITE TREATED FILL,
FOOTING @ BA. = | EA. LIFT COMPACTED
CORNER AT 6" 0C L X T TO MIN 95% MOD.
AR RS PROCTOR
Qe ks
A LI T 1 4
8x8x6, RUNNING - 24" ‘
BON),CMU STEM WALL,

MIN sMAX 5 COURSES

\_{3) #5 CONTINUOUS

F1 - STEM WALL FOUNDATION

SIALE: 1/2"=10" REV-27-MAY-03

7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATING UNBLOCKED
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON
NAILS 6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" 0.C;,

GABLES

WD SYP #2 HEADER

NOTE:

ALL POSTS & HEADERS SYP #2

SELECT STRAPING PER

_— UPLIFT FROM TABLE

—

4x4/6X6 WD SYP #2 PT POST

SELECT POST BASE PER  SELECT
/ UPLIFT FROM TABLE STRAPING PER
UPLIFT FROM

TABLE
SEE FOOTING DETAILS FOR

SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT

LOAD BEARING

2"/ 3" WASHER & NUT

HOLLOW COLUMN

<

~—J"/%" THREADED ROD

%" 19" COUPLER

SYP #2 HEADER

/—}5"1%")( 10" AB

SEE FOOTING DETAILS FOR
SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT

_\l\ — STRAPING PER
UPLIFT FROM
TABLE

N—

SELECT

FLOOR SYSTEM TO
BE DESIGNED BY

s

Fﬁ:.l

SYP #2 PT WD POSTS
TYPICAL POSTBASE | BETWEEN FLOOR HEADER
POST UPLIFT ANCHOR STRAPING STRAPING
ABA44 W/ (108 | (2)LSTAZI W/ (2) LSTA21 W/
5518 %" AB (6}-10d EA. (61100 EA.
ABAGE W/ (8)-16d (2)LSTA21 W/ (2) LSTAZ1 W
72018 8% AB (8)-10d EA. (8)-10d EA,
ABU44 WY (12)-16d, (2yLsTA2I W/ (2) LSTA21 W/
220018 )% BoLTS A% e[  (1BMI0dEA (16)-10d EA,
ABUGG W/ (12}-16d, | (2)LSTAZI Wi (2)LSTA21I W/
230018 ()6 BOLTS &34'AB|  (16}-10d EA. (16)-100 EA,
HOLLOW COLUMN
J6" X 10" AB ATTACHED TOJ4"
THREADED ROD WITH)4* COUPLER
150018 THRU COLUMN & HEADER WITH 2*
WASHER & NUT TOP
96" X 10° AB ATTACHED TO %"
THREADED ROD WITH $§* COUPLER
230018 THRU COLUMN & HEADER WITH 3*
WASHER & NUT TOP

W12 - PORCH HEADER ANCHORS

SCALE: N.T.S. REV-18-JUL-03

BLOCKING MUSTBE PARALLEL TO TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WITH A MINIMUM
OF 2-16d NAILS

NOTE: MUST STFAP EACH OUTLOOKER TO GABLE END-TRUSS
WITH SIMPSON 2.5 OR EQUIVALENT

SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN
OUTLOOKERS (TYP.)

SHEATHING

/‘STUD
/JACK STUD

/ BLOCKING

/—CRIPPLE

END NAIL OR TOE NAIL
/ w6~ 131"%3.25"
BUILDER MUST SELECT HEADER s

BASED ON FBC 2001 TABLES OR HAVE

IT SIZED BY SUPPLIER OR ENGINEER.

CONTINUE SPACING OF { ? {

y———L5TA12
|

— T |

| e

15T

Load Beariig Header Sizing Methads (BY BUILDER)

1. Determire header size from FBC 2001, Tables 2308.3 A, B, & C, or 2308.5.

2. Use supilier pubished data or Southem pine span lables,

3. For engiieered lumber beams have suppliers engineer size beam.

Jack Studsand King Studs (BY BUILDER)

ENDNAIL OR TOE NAIL
KEITA:?S :&Hfﬁrm STUD ﬁmgﬁ STRAPS OVER CONNECT TOP OF 4. Lookup jick studs from FBC 2001, Tables 2308.3 A, B, & C, or 2308.5.
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES R HEADER STUDS / 5. Use onefack stud for every 3000 Ib vertcal load.
@ 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS JACK STUDS TO Ii T((thal kiny plus jack studs = studs needed to be there if no opening was there.
FROM ANCHOR TABLE PER TRUSS UPLIFT === ! - ; HEADER PER 2 eader Uplft Connections (BY BUILDER)
LOADS J . TRUSS UPLIFT / 2 P4 7. Calculate the uplift at each end of the header by summing the moments of all truss uplifts and
(AN (2) P4 dividing by he length of the header.
7 i ) 2 N 2 { uf;glm?goéé‘_o”s _——— 1210 Axcror goLTs ~ | 8. Select hader connections from table below or mfg. catalog to connect header to stud (top
/ g éPTWng\)I“g:I; I:VSW(;I’;FTBL;IQ;PEES% 2 :‘_\?,P‘]ECAL i Wl WASHER SPACING PER ' WMOGUESTE. connection and stud to foundation (bottom connection).
WALL SECTIONS
;Ig'IET gi?:bﬁsi-m o (d) 2X4/6 SPF#2 —4" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PS| Option# | Uplift, Ib. | Top Connector Bottom Connector
= SEE TABLE FOR SPECIFIC i i .
PLATE AND FIRE STOP 20" MAxX P UPLE TOPPLATE P / 5 05 DAYSHO = EXAMPLES BASED ON OPTION #1 OPTION #2 OPTION #3 H e Sh. B 0002 og
~ U LAB TRUSS UPLIFT E e = = y
E;?,ﬁ*gﬂgg“g’&iﬂ?’a 1 g o g } NOTE: Uplift, Ib. < 800 Uplift, Ib. < 1500 Uplift, Ib. < 1760 # <1500 _|LSTA12,10-10d__|755_|(2) SP4, 6-10dx1)4"J5" AB 1380
_/\ e 2X4/6 SPE#2 PRECUT 20 W < — gg%ggi&%ﬁ MAY iz #3 <1750 _[LSTA18,14-10d _ [1055 [LTT20B, 10-16d J5'AB__ [1750
— STUDS AT 16" 0.C. WITH = 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER W/ 6" LAPS SEALED ————(2)LSTAIB y———(3)LSTAIB i <2500 |(2) LSTA18, 14-10d |2110 [LTTI31, 18-10d)"x10" AB 2185
SP4/6 TOP SEE TABLE W/ POLY TAPE EITHER SIDE OF KING = g = ; i <3885 isi LSTA18, 14-10d | 3480 [HTT16, 16-16d, 9'x10° AB [4175
. PLATE MUST : Lol 2 2 Al
TERMITE TREATED FILL EA. LIFT 2 2 SE%DOSNT BETWEEN Uplift greate than 3885 Ib requires engineering design
% MOD. :
STRAP BETWEEN FLOORS ; gggg‘?g;m b g A BOLTARDEING STURS ? $ i FBC2001, TABLE 2308.3A Header Spans | Building Width / Truss Span (ft)
WITH CS20 SEE TABLE _ﬂ ; L Header Spins For Exterior Bearing Walls (ft-in) 20 28 I
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS / |. \ Supportiry Roof+Ceiling (20psf+20psf) Span | NJ | Span| NJ | Span
LO M TO BE (2) 2X4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE 2-2x4 |36 |1 ]32 |1 [210
gEs%i?EESJE OTHERS TOP PLATE f E 226 |55 | 1|48 | 1|42
I CONNECT HEADER SUD PACK TO NOTES: N = Number of jack studs 228|640 | 1 |511 | 2 | 54
. required tcsupport each end. Building 2-2x10 85 | 2|73 | 2|66
g FOUNDATION PER TRUSS UPLIFT (SEE LTI HIT16 o !
7116" 0SB WALL SHEATHING HEADER CONNECTION TABLE) Il Width is miasured perpendicular o 224299 [2]85 [2 |76
FULLY BLOCKED, 8d COMMON the ridge. for widifs between those | &
NAILS 3"0.C. EDGE, 12°0.C. FIELD shown, s ins may be interpolated w Lo = L 75 1 o
C. EDGE, 12'0.C. 1 s 5 ans-argb sed’" o oads on | & 2210106 [1]e1 2762
h;’a o eaonuniommioadson | & ["3od2 122 | 2 [107 | 295
A F2 - PORCH SLAB W13-TYPICAL HEADER SIZING & STRAPING DETAIL OPTION #4 OPTION #5 | | foa T os
— AV 4"CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED Wy/ B REy ettt SCALE:N.T.S. REV 22-AUG-03 i i < 4212 ; 122 | 2 [10-
—  6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED Gy niLlie Uplift, Ib. < 2500 Uplift, Ib. < 3885 X 141 | 1 011
CHAIRS @ 2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CON(G,
2X4/6 PT PINE SOLE PLATE : :
R e 6-MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER W/ 6" LAPS N2-GENERAL NOTES:
ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 2x2x.140" SEALED W/ POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE %" T8G FLOORING
STEEL WASHER 48" 0.C. & 8" TREATED & COMPACTED FILL ATTACH TO FLOOR SYSTEM
FROM CORNERS WITH 131 X 3)4" RS @ 6" OC FOUNDATION: FOR POINT LO/DS GRATER THAN 5000 Ib OR REPETITIVE TRUSS LOADS GRATER THAN
S SEE TABLE IND. FIN. FLR. 2000 Ib PER TRUSS PROVIDE 4 THICKENED SLAB OR PAD FOOTING 1-0'D X 1 sq ft. FOR EVERY 1000 Ib OF
WALLSTUD TABLE BEARING REINFORCE WITH # @ 8" 0.C. EACH WAY
11 B 22 X : @ 112 gg TT00113 1 09 vmﬁLHHEElgHHiT CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS SHALL BE F'c = 3000 PSI,
= 1 ; 2 2 : @ Zod e 13-10- A HEIG]-T WHERE EXCESS WATER IS ALDED TO THE CONCRETE SO THAT ITS SERVICABILITY IS DEGRADED, THE
- 1 : : X > @ i 20;} Ll HT n \ — ATTAINMENT OF REQUIRED S'RENGTH SHALL NOT RELEASE THE CONTRACTOR FROM PROVIDING SUCH
DETAILS Al ’ T ITWLIWHAWINM FLAGE @ 2 SYSTEM TO BE MODIFICATIONS AS MAY BE R:QUIRED BY THE ENGINEER TO PROVIDE A SERVICEABLE MEMBER OR
GARAGE DOOR DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH HESIGNER BYDTHIERS SURFACE. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE VIBRATED. NO REPAIR OR RUBBING OF CONCRETE SURFACES
POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PSI ?I?iITEEé ?cElgLB i\l(.}l& Eﬂiﬁ;‘ggg éN SHALL BE MADE PRIOR TO INSPECTION BY AND APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER, OWNER OR HIS
28 DAYS REPRESENTATIVE.
2 STORY STUD ANCHOR TABLE 8 = APPROVED SEALANT
T X7 i : A = L
T : X F f <t — 0 "
PR .20 e s TR i WA e g 5/8" TYPE "X ( FIRECODE ) WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT
i o Foh o = i L i 3 T APPROVED MATERIALS OR SLPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3',
- o, 320G, e DAL AR e T A FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CON;RETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
,_,L LET COMPACTED TO MIN NOTE: REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTHS SHALL BE 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES IN LENGTH. DOSAGE AMOUNTS
127018 32°0C. 18°0.C. 32 0C. 55% MOD. BROGTOR B R SHALL BE FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
o e o e et e ol RECOMMENDATIONS. SYNTHETIC FIBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. THE MANUFACTURER OR
. % = (2) RISERS + (1) TREAD SHALL NOT SUPPLIER SHALL PROVIDE CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH ASTM C 1116 WHEN REQUESTED BY
—- 2x4 PLATE THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
- UTSMEET | | pesier  [AHNAESTD BE LESS THAN 24" OR MORE THAN 25" -
1ST FIN. FLR. TREADS 10" OR LESS MUST HAVE 1" NOSE
NOTE: CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
MINIMUM ANCHOR BOLT SPACING FOR WALLS WITH A HEIGHT ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. [DINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH
GREATER THAN 100" AND LESS THAN 14-0" SHALL BE 32" 0.C. / WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO

W4-2 STORY EXT. WALL SECTION

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" REV-22-AUG-03

OUTLOOKERS
OUBLE :
b MAX 24" 0.C.
CRIPPLE
DOUBLE /_
'/FSTUD
HEADER TOP PLATE

BLOCK SHEATHING EDGES WITHIN 4'

(12" OVERHANGS DO NOT NEED

OF GABLE TRUSS ATTACH EACH END

WITH (3) .131 X 3 1/4" GUN NAILS

| | —HORIZONTAL

/—BOTFOM PLATE

i )

TRUSSES/RAFTERS _/

CEILING HEIGHT VARIES

NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCNG STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT
TO OWNER AND CONTRACTOF'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT
CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)

REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 6), DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAPS SPLICES 48 * db (30" FOR #5

BARS); UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-95
WITH ACI 316-96 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL TENSION DEVELOPMENT LENGTHS SHALL BE 30

INCHES.

STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: IANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTLRER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETSTHE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION

INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLL)WED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.

W24 - GABLE END WALL BALLOON FRAMING DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2°=1-0"

SPACING SIZE, AND NUBER OF STUDS.

F8 - GARAGE DOOR POCKET SG2 - TYPICAL STAIR DETAIL
SCALE: 1/2=10" REV-07-JAN-O3
PP Header Span vs Load SEENOTE2 NOTE:
4 4 3 I |- CONSTRUCTION OF GUARDRAILS SHALL BE ADEQUATE IN
8 2 = STRENGHT, DURABILITY, AND ATTACHMENT. SEE FBC2001,
OVERHANGS IN EXCESS OF 12" AND UP T(g CHAPTER 16 FOR DESIGN LOADS.
Ao 2 R AR ey
CLIP TO DBL TOP PL. WITH (1) H2.5 W/ (8) 834. 1100 BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDRAILS NOT LESS THAN 42
= INCHES IN HEIGHT,
1000
1 - = OPEN GUARDRA HAVE INTER
OUTLOOKERS OR DROPPED GABLE TRUS3S) B s o8 : T O CRAVENTAL GLOSURES WG B0 nOT v oAt
= A OF A 4 INCH SPHERE UP TO A HEIGHT OF 34 INGHES
-§ 800 - 6 s;gmwavs SHALL BE EQUIPED WITH HANDRAILS
LOCATED NOT LESS THAN 3
FASTEN SHEATHIbIIS TTO FRAMING AT 4" OC 3" 700 - 0 mc:rss ABOVE THE L:AADPTrﬁ '5“.5’5'5%2‘3‘%2‘255 :L? :?Iéi?
i c B MINIMUM FOR HAND RAILS SERVING AS GUAR
ON EDGES. 6 0C IN F-iELD W/ 84. St = 600 - A8ui? OPEN SIDE OF STARIWAYS. s
8 500 - /l/ (@) HANDRAILS FOR DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CIRCULAR
T CROSS SECTION OF 11/4 TO 2
h25 - 5 400 INCHES IN DIAMETER OR PRO- SEENOTEA
’ 5 VIDE A NONCIRCULAR CROSS
/ AP.A. RATED SHEATHING TO g 300 SECTION WITH EQUIVALENT GRASPABILITY. GRIPPING SURFACES SHALL )/
‘170 BE CONTINUOUS, WITHOUT INTERRUPTION BY NEWEL POSTS OR OTHER
(3) 131X:34 MATCH ROOF SHEATHING 200 - s OBSTRUCTIONS: EXCEPT WITHIN DWELLINGS A NEWEL POST IS ALLOWED
GUNNAIL s ! . ; . | : ] _ 210 AT A TURN AND A VOLUTE, TURNOUT, OR STARTING EASING IS ALLOWED
(1) 2X4 #2 SPF TOP PL. (SLOPED) 100 - | | | | | | 7 - | T - Fa O_]\:’FRCT}EE LTov\;EST TREAD. HANDRAIL BRACKETS OR OTHER BALUSTERS
| ; . I - . ! ; ] . ; ATTACHED TO THE BOTTOM SURFACE OF THE HANDRAIL
l‘ _ | ! , ] ; | ! ! | | ; , Fed SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED TO BE OBSTRUCTIONS TO
0 THE GRASPABILITY PROVIDED THEY DO NOT PRO- EQ.
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 412 13 14 15 16 JECT HORIZONTALLY BEYOND THE SIDES OF THE :
OPTIONAL DROPPED GABLE HANDRAIL WITHIN 1 12 INCHES. HANDRAILS AD- -
TRUSS OR 2X4 LEDGER (2) Header Clear Span Estween Supports () JACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPAGE OF
Al b oA e e N B s g
‘ : THE RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT 74‘5
112" GYP - .
S 716" AP.A RATED SHEATHING ol 20 s spon - SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 6116 [
WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" OC ALONG ‘Ha  truss span + INCH. A MOSING NOT LESS THAN [~ |1
Half of 3% 344 INCH BUT
2x4 BLOCKING ALL PANEL EDGES AND 12" OC IN o 1 14 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED
| : TR ON STAIRWAYS WITH SOLID RISERS.
e (CONTIUE STUDS 8 SHEATHIG o et o
ey I 0 (CONTINUESTUDS&SHEATHNG ||Bonus Room, sbowe garage : "} 1025 IHalfof 24 truss span and 14'bonus room | ;
------ BE VERTICAL OR SLOPED FROM
FOUROTOUNBERBIDEGE ~  © . e R T e e e THE UNDERSIDE OF THE LEADING
OUTLOOKERS) EDGE OF THE TREAD ABOVE AT 212 STRINGER. (1)
= AN ANGLE NOT MORE THAN 30 LOCATED AT EACH END,
o P 00T, 1 e i
CAWE, 3 5 NOTE:
S x NOSING BY OTHERS  —— HANDRALLS & PICKETS ARE TO BE
SEENOTES T DESIGNED & PROVIDED 8Y OTHERS.
NOTE: SEE STUD SIZING TABLE AND KING TREAD: e DIAMETER MUST BE
STUD / JACK STUD CALCULATION FOR {B)2xds EACH LESS THAN § INCHES

W71 - HEADER SPANS FOR ROOFICEILING LOAD

SCALE:N.T'S. REV-08-Aug-03

SG1 - TYPICAL STAIR & GUARDRAIL DETAIL

ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHCR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.

WASHERS: WASHERS USED WTH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64™:
WITH 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" NO.

NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMOY NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.

REV-27-Jul-04

2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 48" OC.

BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN CUTRIGGERS
2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT 4' FROM GABLE END

716" STRUCTURAL ROOF
SHEATHING
2X4 BARGE
RAFTER CONT.
—— e m

[
1 HURRICANE
2X4 SCAB CONT. TOP N CLIP H-2,5 0R
TO BOTTOM —\ EQUAL 48" OC.
CHORD@ 8 FROM
GABLE OTE: ALL MEMBE TOP CHORD
OF GABLE END
4 SCAR FROM TOP TRUSS DROP 3
TEB0TTOM CHPRD @ 1
X-BRACING (PROYVIDE \
4 -"10d NALS OR 4 - _ ADDITIONAL 2X4'5 @
;E: é Sﬁﬁgg%?ﬁ AT VERTICAL IF HIGHER THAN
435JO FORM ANFL TOE NAIL TRUSS TO
) DOUBLE PLATE w/ 16d
2X4 SCAB IF VERT. > COM @8" OC.
WEB |S NOT PRESENT “\ k\ BOTTOM CHORD OF
END TRUSS
CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP = SR
LATERAL BRACE @ 48" (2) - 2X4 TOP PLATE
oc.
i 2 SIMPSON LSTA
2X4 X-BRACE @ 6'-0" 06— 2@ 45 0C
2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC. -
BETWEEN GABLE AND
mid LAty SEE DETAIL W1

W10 - TYPICAL GABLE END ( X-BRACING )

SCALE: 1/12"=1-0"

N4-WIND LOAD DESIGN DATA

(Wind loads are per FBC 2004, Section 1609 for enclosed simple diaphragm buildings with mean roof height
less than 60" or the least horizontal dimension; not sited on the upper half of an unobstructed 60' high hill with

>10% slope.) of the wind load engineer's scope of work.
Ba,s'c Wind Speed 110 MPH capacity unless visual observation or soils test proves otherwise
Wind Exposure B
Wind Importance Factor 1.0 velocity and design pressures.

Building Category Il

Internal pressure Coefficient N/A (Enclosed) connection, call the wind load engineer immediately.

Building not in the high velocity hurricane zone

Building not in the wind-borne debris region

Mean Roof Height <301t including interior bearing walls.

Roof Angle 10-45 degrees

Components And Cladding Wind Pressures (FBC Table1609 B&C)

Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
10 100
4 218 1236 [185 |-204
5 218 291 [185 |-226
1st floor Total Shear Wall Segments
24"min for 8-0°H wall 2-10°min for 10~0°H wall

is the responsibility of the builder.

Transverse | Longitudinal of Mark Disosway.
|Required | 53.0' 255'
Actual 665 575 DIMENSIONS:

2nd floor Total Shear Wall Segments proceed without clarification.

N3-WINDLOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK: The wind load engineer is engineer of record for compliance of the
structure to wind load requirements of FBC 2004, Section 1609. If trusses are used, the wind load engineer is not
engineer of record for the trusses and did not design the trusses or delegate fo the truss designer.

BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY: The builder and owner are responsible for the following, which are specifically not part
* Confirm that the foundation design & site conditions meet gravity load requirements (assume 1000 PSF bearing

* Provide materials and construction techniques, which comply with FBC 2004 requirements for the stated wind

* Provide a continuous load path from roof to foundation. If you believe the plan omits a continuous load path

* Verify the truss engineering includes truss design, placement plans, temporary and permanent bracing details,
truss-to-truss connections, and load reactions for all bearing locations.

* Select uplift connections, walls, columns, and footings based on truss engineering bearing locations and reactions;

* Size headers for gravity loads; headers sized by the builder for gravity loads will also satisfy wind loads.
DOCUMENT CONTROL and PRIORITY: Structural requirements on S-1 control unless the building code or

architectural sheets have more stringent requirements. Non-structural requirements on architectural sheets control.
Specific requirements take precedence over general requirements. Revision control is by the latest signature date and

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS: Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any form or manner without first the express written permission and consent

Stated dimensions supercede scaled dimensions. Refer all questions to Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution. Do not

WINDLOAD ENGINEERING

"EVERYTHING YOU NEED FOR YOUR BUILDING PERMIT"

Mark Disosway P.E.
POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056  Phone: (386) 754-5419
Fax: (386) 2694871 Email: windloadengineer@bellsouth.net

Location: Lot#23 Airpark Lale City, Florida

Angel Gomez
Residence

Builder:

Designer: Ben Sparks

2-4"min for 8-0°H wall  2-10"min for 10-0"H wall

Approved: FLPE#53915

Revisions:

N5 - TRUSS UPLIFT CONNECTOR TABLE REV-18-NOV-04
All connectors are Simpson Strongtie, uno. Select top and bottom connections from this table or
SST catalog to meet truss uplift. Use fasteners as specified.
. USP;g‘ Co';;“es:mr To Plate To Truss / Rafter
320 455 |[H3 4-8d 4-8d
245 350 | H5A 3-8d 3-8d
535 600 |[H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d
620 720 | H10 6-10dx1 )" 6-10dx 15"
850 990 |LTS12 8-8dx1)5" 8-8dx 14"
1245 | 1450 [ HTS20 10-10d or 12-10dx1 6" |10-10d or 12-10dx 1"
1265 | 1470 | H16, H16-2 10-10dx1)6" 2-10dx 15"
1785 | 2050 |LGT2 14-10d Sinker 16-16d Sinker
3655 | 4200 | MGT %" Thd. Rod 22-10d
SPF | SYP | Strap Connector To One Member To Other Member
760 885 |SP4 6-10dx1)4" N/A
865 | 1005 |CS20 9-8d or 7-10d 9-8d or 7-10d
1085 | 1265 |LSTA18-24 7-10d 7-10d
1170 | 1360 | SPH4 12-10dx1 4" N/A
420 455 | SSP 4-10d 3-10d to double plate or 1-10d to single
600 825 |DSP 8-10d 6-10d to double plate or 2-10d to single
1420 | 1650 |CS16 14-8d or 11-10d 14-8d or 11-10d
SPF | SYP | Column Anchor To Foundation To Column / Truss
1160 | 1350 |LTT19 %"x 16" AB 8-16d Sinkers
1985 | 2310 |LTTI31 9%"x 16" AB 18-10dx 15"
2385 | 2775 |HD2A 9" 16" AB 256" Bolts
3590 | 4175 |HTT16 %" 16" AB 18-16d
1975 | 2300 |ABU6G %'x 16" AB 12-16d
Studs Supporting Trusses: The builder is responsible for gravity loads, but you should put an extra 2«4 stud under truss bearing location for each
3000 Ib of reaction. Check the minimum bearing requirements of the truss and top plate (SPF, Fe=425psi=22301biply).
Manufacturer and product number are listed for example not endorsement. An equivalent device of the same or other manufacturer can be substiuted
for any devices listed in the example tables as long as it meets the required load capacilies. Manufacturer's installation instructions must be followed to
achieve rated loads. All connections exposed directly to the weather shall be hot dipped galvanized after fabrication. Loads are increased for wind
duration. Strap uplift may be reduced proportionally to number of nails. See spec sheet for allernate nail sizes (10d=.84*16d, 10dx1%¢*=.80*10d,
10d=12d=16d sinker). SPF=86"SYP

Al exterior walls are type |l shear walls ACTUAL SHEAR WALL length is the total of
all wall segments with full height sheathing and width to height ratio greater than 1:

3.5 (plus special shear wall segments if noted.) REQUIRED SHEAR WALL length is
from WFCM-2001, table 3.17A & 3.178 with table 3.17E adjustment for type |l shear
wall {or equivalent calculation) REV-27-Jun-03

Transverse | Longitudinal | | WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway, PE No.53915
Required |15.0' 6.0'
Actual [45.3' 23.0

CERTIFICATION: The attached plans and "Windload Engineering", sheet S-1, comply with FBC 2004, Section 1609
wind loads, to the best of my knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is valid for one building, at specified location.
This drawing is not valid for construction unless raised seal is affixed.

Sheet S-1 of 6 Sheets

Windload Engineering

Job # 506101

_REV-06-0CT-03 _




REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
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4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH

6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS m
AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL S-1
POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH

POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

_________________________________________
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WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

1
=
1
1
]
1
]
]
|
]
]
|
I
|
I
I
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
]
]
1
]
|
]
|
I
I
|
I
|
1
1
1
1

i

|

i

1

1

|

1

]

]

]

]

I

I

i

|

1
Plg iy
3 E,
\b,f

I

I

|

i

]

1

1

l

]

]

]

|
-t -

|

|

1

I

f}l

I

1

Lo

DIMENSIONS:
Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to

Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: These plans and
"Windload Engineering", Sheet S-1, attached,
comply with Florida Building Code 2004,
Section 1609 wind loads, to the best of my
knowledge.

W [ (F2)

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

-12" AFF

LIMITATION: This design is valid far one
building at specified location. In case of conflict,
structural requirements, scope of work, and

builder responsibilities on sheet S-1 contral.

F2

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

___________________________________________________________________________

___________________________________________________________________

Fi ANGEL GOMEZ

RESIDENCE

ADDRESS:
LAKE CITY, FLORIDA

FOUNDATION PLAN Mark Disosway P.E.

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" P.O. Box 868
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS Lake City, Florida 32025
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

windloadengineer@bellsouth.net
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END NAIL OR TOE NAIL
/ P LSTA12
SEE WALL SECTIONS WiG-131"3.25' e ——————ILSTA1
SEISLSSEJ:TESE ggE(:f'?;BT_EEgDoEgHAVE 7 ! e i == ¥ Load Bearing Header Sizing Methods (BY BUILDER)
6"x6"W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. I l 1. Determi i
CED @ 2" DEPTH ON 716" OSB ROOF SHEATHNG UNBLOCKED IT SIZED BY SUPPLIER OR ENGINEER. |na_ headef size from FBC 2001, Tgbles 2308.3 A, B, & C, or 2308.5.
) (1)#5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK: PLACED @ . 2. Use supplier pubished data or Southem pine span tables.
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATING UNBLOCKED CHAIES OR HBERMESH NAILED TO ROOF FRAMIING 8d COMMON . s
BOND BEAM @ SLAB EDGE HAIRS i gt ; 3. For engineered lumber beams have suppliers engineer size beam.
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS 6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD. 4" O.C. !
i h I INTERSECTION w/ STEMWALL . ' ENDNAIL OR TOE NAIL CONTINUE SPACING OF Jack Studs and King Studs (BY BUILDER)
NAILS 6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" O.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. CONCRETE SLAB 2500 GABLES HEADER TO HEADER STUD SP4J§ STUD STRAPS OVER "
B "SI @ 28 DAYS W B AR sl CONNECT TOP OF 4. Lookup jack studs from FBC 2001, Tables 2308.3 A, B, & C, or 2308 5.
e PRE-ENGINEERED WOG)D ROOF TRUSSES ' HEADER STUDS / 5. Use one jack stud for every 3000 Ib vertical load.
APPROXIMATE ———"~]7 6 MIL VAPOR @ 24" 0.C. SELECT TRU)SS CONNECTORS : ) JACK STUDS TO 6. Total king plus jack studs = studs needed to be there if no opening was there.
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES FINSH GRADE BARRIER W/ 6" FROM ANCHOR TABLE FPER TRUSS UPLIFT =\ i | HEADERPER b 2 2 Hoader Upift Connections (BY BUILDER)
@ 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS e LAPS SEALED LOADS 1/[ TRUSS UPLIFT SP4 7. Calculate the uplift at each end of the header by summing the moments of all truss uplifts and
FROM ANCHOR TABLE PER TRUSS UPLIFT g 4]-#3 SJEEE S?Tfﬁb wi R 2 ) \? > 4 o (2)5P4 LTT208 dividing by the length of the header.
ALl e i 4 , — 1/2°x10" ANCHOR BOLTS l 8. Select header connections from table bel fg. catalog t
X SLAB AND 6" HOOKAT £ “gifgi&i'—i‘ TERMITE TREATED FILL, ' Y 6'x6"W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED @ 2 NOTE: ! oyl Mo W20 0" STEEL : - sl e )
FOGTNG G ER = {1} il Ly tiolingicdn DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH TVPICAL STRAFPING HASHER SPACING PER ehepclindil e connegtion) and stud to foundation (bottom connection).
p === ALL SECTIONS
2)2x4l6 SPF#2 g = FerdlF ; e 2 - -
EJE}JUBLE TOP PLATE CORNER AT 86" 0C o T TO MIN 5% MOD. NOTE: SEAL ALL \—— () 2X4/6 SPF#2 4" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PS| Option# | Uplift, Ib. [Top Connector __ |Bottom Connector
F " 7 PROCTOR PENETRATIONS IN TOP = SEE TABLE FOR SPECIFIC i i :
1 e DE ’ < HOUSE TRUSS UPLIFT) . TR : S T
PENETRATIONS IN TOP 2%4/6 SPF42 PRECUT STUDS @ 16" BLOCKING WITH CO i —r————y —]— NOTE: Uplift, Ib. < 800 Uplift, Ib. < 1500 Uplift, Ib. < 1760 # <1500 |LSTA12,10-100__[755 |(2) SP4, 6-10ax1J4",J4" AB |1380
PLATE AND FIRE STOP @ APPROVED SEALANT e : T Ty, W |
BLOCKING WITH CODE 0.C. Wi SP4/6 TOP & BOTTOM SEE Lol s, —V\y— 2X416 SPF#2 PRECUT = Sl I = byl i i " <1750 _|LSTA18, 14-10d___|1055 |LTT208, 10-16d /' AB _|1750
APPROVED SEALANT WALL STUD & WALL STUD BOND,CMU STEMWALL, 1 —\— STUDS AT 16" 0.C. WITH =) (o AT 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER W/ 6" LAPS SEALED LOCATED AT ——————(0)LSTAIS B)LSTAS w <2500 |2 LSTATS, 14100 2110 |LTTI3T, 16-100) 10" A8 215
ANCHOR TABLES MIN2,MAX 5 COURBES SP4/6 TOP % 0N W/ POLY TAPE EITHER SIDE OF KING P L # <3885_|(3) LSTA18, 14-10d_| 480 [FTT16, 16-160, 3'10° AB
| (3)#5 CONTINUOUS SN STUDS. PLATE MUST T | <35 _IOLSTAIG 1410 bl I UL
7/16" 0SB WALL SHEATHING FULLY TERMTE TREAEDFLL EA LRT 2 2 BE CONT. BETWEEN P ooy Ton 0 b Toqules engineerng design
BLOCKED, 8d COMMON NAILS 3" 0 - Bi R
iy S ALL FOUNDATION STRAP BETWEEN F:LOORS . Ea h OLTANGEING STUDS f ? ? f FBC2001, TABLE 2308.3A Header Spans | Buiding Widin / Truss Span (1)
C. EDGE, 12 0.C. F1-STEMW WITH CS20 SEE TA(BLE | |_ - Header Spans For Exteror Bearing Walls (fin) 5 % %
SCALE: 112=1-0" REV-2/-MAY-03 (1)#5 CONTINUOUS Supporting Roof+Ceiling (20psf+20psf) 2 5 5
WALL STUD TABLE e el pan | NJ | Span]| NJ | Span
1-2x4@16'0C___ | 70 11-9° WALL HEIGHT FLOOR SYSTEM TO BE %ﬁiﬁfg oL i E ?s;? = : ii 1 i;ﬂ
2X4/6 PT PINE SOLE PLATE 1-2x4@12°0C___ |70 13-0" WALL HEIGHT DESINED By DT e CONT LR S BALR TG 2 - NOTES: NJ = Number of jack studs 226 o0 |1 501 | 2154
ANCHORED W/ 1/2’x10" 1-2x6@16°0C___ |TO 18-10" WALL HEIGHT PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF . g FOUNDATION PER TRUSS UPLIFT (SEE s HTTe fecuired & apport each and. Aukding 2200185 |2[73 |2 [66
STEEL WASHER SPACING PER TRUSS CONNECTORS FROM p FULLY BLOCKED, g COMMON I ! the ridge. For widths betweenthose | & 355 —T54 T4 175 11 Tes
TABLE & 8" FROM CORNERS 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED ANCHOR TABLE PER TRUSS S NAILS 3" 0.C. EDGE:, 12'0.C. FIELD - o th\:g’aigabr;ss::f L? Z!T?ffﬁ?ii‘im g zodd 108 (1194 121862
ERGHWAY m %‘:& -F:fg é g‘E[l)-SIEEvaEiEEEHMPELSJT-ICED UPLIFT LOADS STRAP STUDS TOP AND BOTTOM W/ F2 - PORCH SLAB Hea g o2 Hea}2lw07]2]0e5
2 SP4 / SP6 SPACING PER TABLE pe ' 4-2x8 92 | 1184 | 1|76
CONG. ML POLY VAPOR BARRIER W/ el e i (R T U R T T POR W13-TYPICAL HEADER SIZING & STRAPING DETAIL OPTION #4 OPTION #5 e
TERMITE TREATED & COMPACTED FILL s AR oL —(\f—  6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WHRE MESH PLACED ON SRIENDR N AIel Uplift, Ib. <2500 Uplift, Ib. < 3885 4242 [ 141 [ 1 [122 | 2 [1041
: 6°X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. CHAIRS @ 2" DEPTH OIR FIBER MESH CONC
= b -
= 4" CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PLACED AT 2" DEPTH ON i’;ﬁ:g&:&”ﬁf&f HLATE 6-MIL POLY VAPOR BAFRRIER W/ 6" LAPS N2-GENERAL NOTES:
%10 ; - .
&F = PSI AT 28 DAYS \ CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH e A /_ SEALED W/ POLY TAPE: OVER TERMITE % T8G FLOORING
FOUNDATION FINISH GRADE T Lo fe el o 6 MILVAPOR BARRIER STEEL WASHER 48" 0.C. & 8" TREATED & COMPACTEED FILL 1JAVTII:cg 1T?( ELyO%RS %?E)hé
DETAILS e e ; WITH 6" LAPS SEALED FROM CORNERS ; 4 FOUNDATON: FOR POINT LOADS GRATER THAN 5000 Ib OR REPETITIVE TRUSS LOADS GRATER THAN
T WITH POLY TAPE SP4/6 SEE TABLE 2ND. FIN. FLR. 2000 Ib PR TRUSS PROVIDE A THICKENED SLAB OR PAD FOOTING 1-0"D X 1 sq ft. FOR EVERY 1000 Ib OF
“’l WALL STUD TABLE BEARING REINFORCE WITH #5 @ 8" 0.C. EACH WAY
F==TERMITE TREATED FILL, -2x4@16"0C T 119"
2) #5 CONTINUOUS ‘ EACH LIF CTED 12528 " b Mol \ CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS SHALL BE F'c = 3000 PSI.
(2)# T COMPA 1-2x4@12"0C TO) 13-0" WALL HEIGHT \ \
TO MIN. 95% MOD. - 1 2x6@16°0C TR WHERE EXCESS WATER IS ADDED TO THE CONCRETE SO THAT ITS SERVICABILITY IS DEGRADED, THE
STUD ANCHOR TABLE PROCTOR FOUNDATION T 2x6@ 12 0C T 200 VAL FEGHT EYEWI.O0W1 A WWM, PLAGED @ 2 FLOOR SYSTEM TO BE ATTAINMENT OF REQUIRED STRENGTH SHALL NOT RELEASE THE CONTRACTOR FROM PROVIDING SUCH
T ATTERRATE ] DETAILS : DEPTH CI)N CHAIRS. OIR FIBERMESH DESIGNED BY OTHERS MODIFICATIONS AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THE ENGINEER TO PROVIDE A SERVICEABLE MEMBER OR
TRUSS UPLIFT & MAx|  ANCHOR BOLT SP4 | SP6 SPHAISPHG - WEDGE ANCHOR SP4/SP6 TRUSS GARAGE DOOR SURFACE.ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE VIBRATED. NO REPAIR OR RUBBING OF CONCRETE SURFACES
100" WALL HIGHT SPACING o SPACING TRUSSUPLIFT | ~ SPACNG |  SPACING CONNECTOR POCKET * CONCRETE SLAB 2500 - PS! —— NOTE: SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS IN SHALL BEVADE PRIOR TO INSPECTION BY AND APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER, OWNER OR HIS
Tl ez | wos | s woo | woc | 2 STORY STUD ANCHOR TABLE: ol R ” APPROVED SEALANT REPRESEITATIVE.
. 0
——— Y © 7 ot = 1l
" - ' . Z : i r
95015 #0C. 2 0c NA s — — . [~ TVPICAC RETIR re—— L Sl SRR T T S & 5/8" TYPE "X" ( FIRECO WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W14, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT
ot T A & - - 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER S N { el
. 10'-0" WALL HIGHT SPACING SPAACING E? £ W/ 6° LAPS SEALED W/ \rﬁb GYP. BOARD UNDER ALL INT. STAIRS FABRIC (“WM} CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH
127018 32°0L. 16"0.C. 37 0C. 1000 LB 200, 15°0.C. HTS20 o = &0L. N = L Ll il POLY TAPE APPROVED MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3'.
1500 LB 24"0.C. 16" 0.C. 16" 0.C. LTTI3 W/ 508" X 7" NA (2) HTS20 NAILED TO PR Sy 7 (3) 2x12 STRINGERS
iak WEDGE ANCHOR STUD PACK 95018 40C 32 0C. NyA (2)#5 CONTINUOUS 1'-0" | TERMITE TREATED FILL, EA FIBER COICRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
LTI Wi 58" X T* (2) HTS20 NAILED TO y LIET COMPACTED TO MIN . REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTHS SHALL BE 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES IN LENGTH. DOSAGE AMOUNTS
20018 NA
WEDGE ANCHOR STUD PACK F4 - INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING 121018 2oc. 16°0C. 20, 95% MOD. PROCTOR F':IS?R-IS-ET'T e SHALL BEROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
NOTE: SP2 TOP & SP1 BOTTOM ALTERNATE FOR SP4/6 SCALE: 172"=10" REV-22-AUG-03 - TREADS AT 9" MINIMUM RECOMMENDATIONS. SYNTHETIC FIBERS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. THE MANUFACTURER OR
. 1600 LB 240, 16'0.C. 161 0.6,
hOvE: PR BLOCKING MUST BE PARALLEL TO TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WITH A MINIMUM (2) RISERS + (1) TREAD SHALL NOT SUPPLIERSHALL PROVIDE CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH ASTM C 1116 WHEN REQUESTED BY
MINIMUM ANCHOR 'BOLT SPACING FOR W'AI:LS | ; OF 2-16d NAILS LTI Wi sE X7 (2 HTS200 NALED TO 2x4 PLATE BE LESS THAN 24" OR MORE THAN 25" THE BUILONG OFFICIAL.
GREATER THAN 10™-0" AND LESS THAN 14'-0" SHALL BE 32" 0.C. 220018 WEDGE ANCHOR (2)Cs16 STULD pACK SRR TREADS 10" OR LESS MUST HAVE 1* NOSE
NOTE: MUST STRAP EACH OUTLOOKER TO GABLE END-TRUSS NOTE: CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
WITH SIMPSON H2.5 OR EQUIVALENT MINIMUM ANCHOR.B[.)LT SPACING FOR W.AL.LS WITH A |:HEIGHT ACCORDAICE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH
GREATER THAN 100" AND LESS THAN 140" SHALL BE 232" 0.C. /WIDTH RiTIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO
: NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT
SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN W4-2 STORY EXT. WALL SEC'TION F8 - GARAGE DOOR POCKET SG2 - TYPICAL STAIR DETAIL TO OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT
W1 = S l NGLE STO RY EXT. WALL S ECT|ON OUTLOOKERS (TYP.) pl L L IJIN SCALE: 1/27'=T0" REV-07-JAN-03 CRACKS BJT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
SCAE =T eV AIEH SCALE: 1/2'=1-0" REV-22-AUG-03
SHEATHING = === = — REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAPS SPLICES 48 * db (30" FOR #5
4 4 Header Span vs Load SEE NOTE 2 ; BARS); UND. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-95
-l SEENOTS CONSTRUGTION OF GUARDRAILS SHALL BE ADEQUATE IN 3
) [ : ;i R STRENGHT, DURABILITY, AND ATTACHMENT. SEE FEC2001, WITH ACI 115-96 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL TENSION DEVELOPMENT LENGTHS SHALL BE 30
OUTLOOKERS OVERHANGS IN EXCE$SS OF 12" AND UP TO - = CHAPTER 16 FOR DESIGN LOADS,
/g?gg LE MAX 24" O.C. 24" USE 2X4 SYP OUT | LOOKER AT 24" OC 1200 1) PORCHES, BALCONIES, OR RAISED FLOOR SUR- FACES INCHES.
WD SYP #2 HEADER o CLIP TO DBL TOP PL. WYITH (1) H2.5 W/ (8) 8. 1100 |- BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDRAILS NOT LESS TN 45
; DOUBLE /‘ CRI (12" OVERHANGS DO WOT NEED 1000 4  INCHES IN HEIGHT,
I~ Stk BLOCK SHEATHING EDGES WITHIN 4' OUTLOOKERS OR DR{OPPED GABLE TRUSS) Y |\ (@ QEENCUARDRALSSHALL HAVE INTERMEDIIERALE OR. STRUCTUFAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
NOTE: / 0': GABLE ngis AT_'&CNH@ES END = Bas i e il AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
ALL POSTS & HEADERS SYP #2 WITH (3) 131 X3 1/4 = g 8 et g et ir ol L SAME OR 0THER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
ot o &4 INCHES ABOVE THE LEADING EDGE OF A TREAD; 36 INCH ¢ .
HEADER TOP PLATE o E;sggg Esg?g-glfﬁ ;g&a&ms AT4°0C 5 o DCHESASOME TIELSADNG EGE OF A THEAD 8 Mok TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
STUD ' : ' 3 OPEN SIDE OF STARIWAYS. INSTRUCTONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
SELECT STRAPING PER SELECT © 500 /|/ (@) HANDRAILS FOR DWELLINGS SHALL HAVE A CIRCULAR
— UPLIFT FROM TABLE —J\ ——  STRAPING PER . i 7 ; | 2 INGHES IN DIAVETER ORPRO.  SEENOTES
UPLIFT FROM / H25 — N R e e R R e P ANCHOR EOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
TABLE AP.A. RATED SHEATHING TO S 300 S o EUILENTORASPABILITY. (LRI SLREIGY F Pl LESS THAN 7* IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
4x4/6X6 WD SYP #2 PT POST . \I\ JACK STUD T gt)»] ?}Jé*" i 200 | — ; = ! I CorT T (halton el R ol
1 + — } | T URMN AND A VOLUTE, TURN 1 NG IS ALLOWED
e 5 FLOOR SYSTEM TO i (1) 2X4 #2 SPF TOP PL. (SLOPED) 100 1 ! — ! == j — g#:cmg I:l%wrflsETaTgTi%DM mﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁi gs;l)l'.rHEﬂ BALUSTERS WASHERS WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"
SELECT POST BASE PER  SELECT BE DESIGNED BY | L —HORIZONTAL < 0 ] == — o ! ! SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED TO BE OBSTRUCTIONS TO WITH 3/4" EOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; NO.
UPLIFT FROM TABLE STRAPING PER OTHERS / BLOCKING THE GRASPABILITY PROVIDED THEY DO NOT PRO- EQ EQ lu
UPLIFT FROM ’ OPTIONAL DROPPED GABLE 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 111 12 13 14 15 16 JECT HORIZONTALLY BEYOND THE SIDES OF THE 1 LA
Header Clear Span Between Supports (ft) HANDRAIL WITHIN 1 1/2 INCHES, HANDRAILS AD- 2 g :
TABLE ﬁ ﬁ / E] TRUSS OR 2X4 LEDGER (2) P P JACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF m NAILS: ALLNAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
s 131x3}" GN AN B A . — THE WALL AND THE HANDRAL . seE o2 T REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
SEE FOOTING DETAILS FOR TRUSSES/RAFTERS . : i : 20 Halfol 7 truss span + (8) THE RADIUS OF CURVATURE AT 74‘
SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT 112 GYP 7116" AP.A RATED SHEATHING SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 8116 [
. CEILING HEIGHT VARIES /_’ WITH 8d NAILS @ 6" OC ALONG 2 INCH. ANOSING NOT LESS THAN [
\f — 2x4 BLOCKING ALL PANEL EDGES AND 12" OC IN 3"1’:15 E.*%EEE\;ELT%EEPTR%‘WDED g
IN 1ST BAY FIELD. BLOCKALL EDGES ON STAIRWAYS WITH SOLID RISERS.
—N[ (3) 13134 GN (CONTINUE STUDS & SHEATHING EXCEED 172 INCH. RISERS SHALL
RIPPLE FOUND TO UNDERSIDE OF BE VERTICAL OR SLOPED FROM
a OUTLOOKERS L S ion | 2o
i DEGREES FROMVERT. (1 L0GATED @ CENTER
2" /3" WASHER & NUT | _—80TTOM PLATE EESt e HOSHIG B OTHERS RN TS M TOBE
2 SEENOTE S DESIGNED & PROVIDED 8Y OTHERS.
- £ 1 NOTE: SEE STUD SIZING TABLE AND KING TREAD: / DIAMETER MUST BE
STUD / JACK STUD CALCULATION FOR (s EACH ESS THANG INCHES
\ LOAD BEARING SPACING SIZE, AND NUBER OF STUDS. T s e S e i ! : : :
HOLLOW COLUMN W24 - GABLE END WALL BALLOON FRAMING DETAIL e mEe e e SG1 - TYPICAL STAIR & GUARDRAIL DETAIL
\IJ\ WD SYP #2 HEADER SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" W71 - HEADER SPANS FOR ROOF’CEILING LOAD m_)‘\ugﬂ:} REV-27-Jul-04
N3-WINDLOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK: The wind load engineer is engineer of record for compliance of the
. J\ %5 THREADED ROD N5 - TRUSS UPLIFT CONNECTOR TABLE REV-18-NOV-04 N4-WIND LOAD DESIGN DATA structure to wind load requirements of FBC 2004, Section 1609. If trusses are used, the wind load engineer is not WINDL OA D ENG’NEER’NG
|/ %" 1%" COUPLER 7/16" STRUCTURAL ROOF All connectors are Simpson Strongtie, uno. Select top and bottom connections from this table or engineer of record for the trusses and did not design the trusses or delegate to the truss designer.
/ 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 48" OC. SHEATHING SST caalog to meet truss uplift. Use fasteners as specified. (Wind loads are per FBC 2004, Section 1609 for enclosed simple diaphragm buildings with mean roof height =
o B " less than 60' or the least horizontal dimension; not sited on the upper half of an unobstructed 60' high hill with BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY: The builder and owner are responsible for the following, which are specifically not part "E
VR BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS ‘g‘:‘ lg:[g‘ COL;“:;w To Plate To Truss / Rafter >10% slope.) of the wind load engineer's scope of work. VERYTHING YOU NEED FOR YOUR BUILDING PERMIT
Vi ' 2X4 BARGE T * Confirm that the foundation design & site conditions meet gravity load requirements {assume 1000 PSF bearing :
/ 2 BLOGING G OHEATHNG JOINT 4: FRROM G ABLE EHO \ RAFTER CONT. 320 | 455 |[H3 4-8d 4-8d i;‘j:;" ::‘E;jsif:ed ;10 MPH capacity unless visual observation or soils test proves otherwise Mar k Dlsosway P- E-
— e 245 250 | H5A 3-8d 3-8d * Provide materials and construction techniques, which comply with FBC 2004 requirements for the stated wind y
L SEE FOOTING DETAILS FOR u | m 535 | 600 |H25A 584 584 Wind Importance Factor 1.0 velocity and design pressures. POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056  Phone: (386) 754-5419
SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT i HURRICANE 0 2 5 [ 10dx 16" Building Category Il * Provide a continuous load path from roof to foundation. If you believe the plan omits a continuous load path . . . :
4 SCAB CONT. TOP @.131x3 i sl gﬁﬂ ; gg E;som g ligdﬂi Jﬁ ; z 15}? e e NIA Endlosedl] connection, call the wind load engineer immediately. Fax: (386) 269-4871 Email: windloadengineer@bellsouth.net
TO BOTTOM EQUAL 48" OC. % X Building not in the high velocity huricane zone * Verify the truss engineering includes truss design, placement plans, temporary and permanent bracing details,
CHORD@ 8' FROM 1245 | 1450 | HTS20 10-10d or 12-10dx1J5" |10-10d or 12-10dx 15" e - — truss-to-truss connections, and load reactions for all bearing locations. Location: Lot#23 Airpark Lake Citv. Florid
SYP #2 PT WD POSTS GABLE OTE: ALL MEMBE TOP CHORD 5 1265 | 1470 | H16, H16-2 10-10dx1J4" 2-10dx 14" Building not in Ithe wind-borne debris region * Select uplift connections, walls, columns, and footings based on truss engineering bearing locations and reactions; a p iy, Florida
Y ROMTOP R He 1785 | 2050 | LGT2 14-10d Sinker 16-16d Sinker e RootHigpnt <30t including inerior bearing walls,
; nglﬁtliﬁ Pﬁl :3:5 ETRARINE e 0 D@ 11 3655 | 4200 | MGT 5" Thd. Rod 29-10d Roof Angle 10-45 degrees * Size headers for gravily loads; headers sized by the builder for gravity loads will also satisfy wind loads.
Components And Cladding Wind Pressures (FBC Table1609 B&C)
s ABAA Wi (61104 8 lenaw WIEDa N— DVIDE \ SPF | SYP | Strap Connector [  To One Member To Other Member s DOCUMENT CONTROL and PRIORITY: Structural requirements on S-1 control unless the building code or Angel Gomez
% A8 (61-10d EA. (61104 EA. 1 AR - ~| 760 | 885 |sP4 6-10dx1 5" N/A Zone | Effective Wind Area (ft2) architectural sheets have more stringent requirements. Non-structural requirements on architectural sheets control. .
—-— AB.N;E 9:\'} fﬁ,usu tﬂ;ﬁmg\'ﬁ (2{};}_81?32;;#; ALL CONNECTIONS o o - 865 | 1005 |CS20 9-8d or 7-10d 9-8d or 7-10d ; = 1023 : 10920 ; Spﬂn:cmc requirements take precedence over general requirements. Revision control is by the latest signature date and ReSIde nce
’ 1085 | 1265 |LSTA18-24 7-10d 7-10d 8 236 [185 |-20. is the responsibility of the builder.
)/ DOUBLE PLATE w/ 16d . 5 218 1291 |185 |-226
ABUSA Wi (121164, | (2)LSTA2IWI (2)LSTA21 Wi s 1170 | 1360 |SPH4 12-10dx1)4 N/A G : : : ] ;
2200 LB (@)% BoLTs 8 %8| (16H10GEA (161100 EA. 9%4 SCAB IF VERT. > COM @8" OC. 20 | 45 ssp rRT 3100 1o double plats or 1-10d fo single st floor Total Shear Wall Segments ICOF'YR|GHTS AND FI’ROPERTY RIGHTS. Mgrk DLSO?Way, P.E. hereby ?XpTES?iy reserves ‘ .
WEB IS NOT PRESENT i i —— ot T o T — e its common law copyrights and property right in these instruments of service. This document is B u |Ice I
nsusswi(2red, | @staziwr | @yustaztw \ SRRy 600 | 825 |DSP 2 -10d to double plate or 2-10d to single 2-47min for 8-0'H wall2-10"min for 10-0°H wal not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any form or manner without first the express written permission and consent
2008 (2))4BOLTS&3"AB|  (16}10d EA (16}-10d EA. CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP = 1420 | 1650 [CS16 14-8d or 11-10d 14-8d or 11-10d Transverse | Longitudinal of Mark Disosway.
s T LATERAL BRACE @ 48" (2)- 2X4 TOP PLATE SPF | SYP | Column Anchor To Foundation To Column/ Truss Required | 53.0' 25.5' Kriais 7
oC. 1160 | 1350 |LTT19 "x 16" AB 8-16d Sinkers Actual |68.5' 57.5' AL, i
J6* X 10" AB ATTACHED TOJ4" P %, = = Stated dimensions supercede scaled dimensions. Refer all questions to Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution. Do not D eS Ig n e r . B e n S p a rks
- THREADED ROD WITH)4* COUPLER %4 X—BRACE @ 6—0" 06— /' SIMPSON LSTA 1985 | 2310 |LTTI31 %"x 16" AB 18-10dx 14 2nd floor Total Shear Wall Segments proceed without clarification
SR g TOP 2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC. 24@4870C. 2385 | 2775 |HD2A zé"x 16" AB 23" Bolts 24'min for 80 wal 2-10°min for 100 wal Approed: FLPERS39T5 | Revisions:
BETWEEN GABLE AND 3500 | 4175 [HTT16 "x 16" AB 18-16d Tarente | Loacii WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway, PE No.53915 i
v § udinal : Vi 0;
e %SE?ﬁii?Jgu’&ER FIRST TRUSS. RERRETALLY 1975 | 2300 | ABUGE %'x 16" AB 12-16d Required [15.0 6.0 : | [ E [ / L %’A
230018 THRU COLUMN & HEADER WITH 3 Studs Supporting Trusses: The buiider is responsible for gravity loads, but you should put an extra 2+ stud under truss bearing location for each = = CERTIFICATION: The altached plans and "Windload Engineering", sheet S-1, comply with FBC 2004, Section 1609 1ﬂ ( ¥ ./i/” v
WASHER & NUT TOP 3000 Ib of reaction. Check the minimum bearing requirements of the truss and top plale (SPF, Fe=425psi=22301biply). Actual |453 230 wind loads, to the best of my knowledge WV o O S h e et s '1 Of 6 S h eets
[Wanufaciurer and product number are isted for example not endorsement. An equivalent device of the same of olher manufaclurer can be substiuled All exterior walls are type |l shear walls ACTUAL SHEAR WALL length is the total of : ) i r'~\{ I r\‘ Vo
W1 0 TY P I C AL G AB L E E N D X B RAC | N G ) for any devices fisted in the example tables as long as it meets the required load capacities. Manufaciurer's installation instructions must be followed to all wall segments with full height sheathing and widih to height ratio greater than 1: y L 3 o . ) LA ¢ | . - "
W 12 P 0 R C H H E AD E R AN C H O R S g ( N achieve rated loads. All connections exposed directly 1o the weather shall be hot dipped galvanized after fabrication. Loads are increased for wind 3.5 plus special shear wall segments f noled,) REQUIRED SHEAR WALL lengihis | | LIMITATION: This design is valid for one building, at specified location. Windload Enginee rng
- SCALE: 1/2°=10" :,;.;al%: sr;p 5':;: ]msa; :—’e gﬁ;:reg proportionally to number of nails. See spec sheet for alternale nail sizes (10d=.84'16d, 10dx1%"=.80*10d, frorInEWFCM-iqj;]‘:t, O‘Zﬁﬁi L ?n? &3.178 wilh table 3.17E adjush;egb fo:r2 tﬁ Il sixggr This drawing is not valid for construction unless raised seal is affixed.
SCALE: N.T.S. REV-18-JUL-03 = SInker), SHF=. wall (or equiv A un #
REV-06-OCT-03 110¢t05 JO b 5 06 1 0 1
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REVISIONS
R30 INSULATION
/ ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES g 70'-3 r
GoBRODREHE & 14-3 12-3 - 6-0 o B2 31-5" ARGIITECTURAL DESIGN SOPTWARE
1 3-4" S 6'-11" e - T 1 A _am t_an AN 40" U I s>
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES > b gL il 6-5 > 5-10 432 | 390 3-0" 4 328 | 5-10 9-10 b 12'-2 . kT I
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS
TATATATATATATATATATAT
TATATATATAY ( |
o AT, \ \ / b
I \ SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS
=
Q}&)
: e
12" ews = PREFINISHED ALUMINUM DRIP
=, e 50" x 6'-0"
3 G 5
—~ - ALUMINUM FASCIA = : i
C::D ] ON PT 2x 6 SUB-FASCIA : :
C S | o @ .
NOTE: SEAL ALL i <}
PENETRATIONS _::_’J PREFINISHED VENTED < = .
FIRE STOP BLOCKING S ALUM SOFFIT SYSTEM ¥ DINING ROOM &
WITH CODE APPROVED = o T4 o
SEALANT ?“C:) (2) 2X4/6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE & % 124 o
(_._R_} < SWS 6'-0" x 510" 6-0" x 50" : SWS 3-0" x 5-0" SWS 3-0" x 50" Cy
4 24" MAX I 1 | = e 1 il I §
= o EGR EGRESS , :
(. ] D‘
C— h m | )
x 2X4/6 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. . 37-0" 190" ol &
= ) 1 i i x b
€ ,:;) © B % e
9 (=5 R13 BATT INSULATION BREAKFAST NOOK il
O =
< || TYPICAL EXTERIOR FINISH . =
Gi —~_) SHOWN SEE CONTRACT FOR o =
- = SPECIFICATIONS o & v
i ey o GREAT ROOM . :
0 };fv} 0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING o i p g o
= 5 e |® &
= . MASTER BEDROOM /
Q‘l\ / = iy TYP. STAIRWAY FIRE PROOEING AND BLOCKING .
= et / in PRPVIDE FIRE STOP BLOCKING AT 8'oc IN CONCEALED SPACES 5
o é\ M W BEYWEEN STAIR STRINGERS, AT THE TOP Aa‘D BOTTOM OF THH STAIR ,
/_f_ RUN, AT ALL CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS, ANID AT INTERCONNECTIONS -
3/4" T&G FLOORING ety 2X4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE SR % BEJWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES, 4
— PO Ltk £ ) - FIRE PROOF UNDERSIDE OF STAIRS w/ 5/8" T)PE "X" GYP WALLBOARD.
=11 q ¢ il = . 4 DISHWASHER SERAL ALL PENETRATIONS FIRE STOP BLOCKING AND FIRE PROQFING = m ?:la
— 2 o WITH CODE APPROVED SEALANT 1) N _
= P : . gllE —— 5
g i r - 0 & ©
LAUNDRY’ ROOM DOUBLE SINK STAIR DATA: . . UL N
TOTAL RISE = 124" o »
TUB SIINK ' 7.34" EA. RISER & ‘ i
E (17) TREADS @ 9 1/2" = g———! E’!‘B
FLOOR SYSTEM TO BE ;!. _K_.I.I_Q_Iﬂ ! \\_ ® il
DESIGNED BY OTHERS = : & SHO g ;
D @ e [ s P~ . ] WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
| i Ecl| @ A = PE N0.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
(2) 2X4/6 DOUBLE TOP PLATE - 0" . - S| 1| S . & - H= o 32056, 386-754-5419
L 40" 35 12-9" ! 11-8" 26" 30 || 8-4" | 34 3" 1= T
ol p b — 4 ¢ & d DIMENSIONS:
= = | ] STOVE/RANGE : e B ATH [ e \ Stated dimensions supercede scaled
2 [ N\ /) Jle======- & GLASS BLOCK / = dimensions. Refer all questions to
1 m 2 r— 4
C/ e /] w REFRIGERATOR 7@ N /|l____ !- e &~ ¢ = Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Q:F—D 0 d } / ’ ENTRY W I C 24" / ] Do not proceed without clarification.
{,\) 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING P— 1" 24" 5 | Aummens o EEEE—— NS | i . Gy COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
ti) __________ i;' MASTER BATH v Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
= || S R B G S SR S R e s R = _[_ . 5 its common law copyrights and property right in
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